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http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flow_Test_Equipment.JPG
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flow_Test_Equipment.JPG
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flow_Test_before.JPG
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flow_Test_before.JPG



http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flow_Test_after.JPG
http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/File:Flow_Test_after.JPG
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Videos Linking/PLACCONS.MPG
Videos Linking/PLACCONS.MPG
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Diameter | Recommended ||Approximate|| Rate of
of head frequency, radius of placement Application
mm vibrations/min. || action, mm m3/h
Plastic and flowing
20-40 9000-15,000 75-150 1-4 concrete in thin
members. Also used for
lab test specimens
Plastic concrete in thin
walls, columns, beams,
30-60 8500-12,500 125-250 2-9 precast piles, thin slabs,
and along construction
joints.
Stiff plastic concrete
50-90 8000-12,000 175-350 5-15 (less than 80-mm

slump) in general
construction .




Table 11-1. Range of Characteristics, Performance, and Applications of Internal™ Vibrators

Group

Diameter
of head,

Recommended

frequency,
vibrations
per minute**

Suggested values of

A pproximate values of

E ccentric
moment,
mm-kg™*

Average
amplitude,
mm

Centrifugal
force,

Radius of
action,
mm

Rate of
concrete
placement,
mshi

Application

20-40

3000-15,000

3512

0.4-0.8

45-180

75150

1-4

Plastic and flowang concrete invery thin
merrbers and confined places. May be
used to supplement larger vibrators,
especially in prestressed work where
cables and ducts cause congestion in
forms Also used for fabricating laboratory
test specimens.

30-60

8500-12,500

9-29

0.5-1.0

140-400

125250

Plastic concrete in thin walls, colurrns,
hearns, precast piles, thin slabs, and along
construction joints. May be used to supple-
ment larger vibrators in confined areas

50-90

6000-12,000

2381

0.6-1.3

320-900

175350

515

Stiff plagtic concrete (less than 80-rmm
slurnp) in general construction such as
walls, colurns, heams, pre-gsressed
piles, and heawvy slabs. Auxiliary vibra-
tion adjacent to forms of mass concrete
and pavements. May be gang mounted
to provide full-width internal vibration of
paverrent slahs.

80-150

7000-10,500

8-290

0.8-1.5

6B80-1800

300-500

10-30

Mass and sructural concrete up to 50-rmm
slump deposited in gquantities up to

3 P in relatively open forms of heawy
construction (powethouses, heawy

bridge piers, and foundations). Also used
for awaliary vibration in dam construction
near forms and around errbedded iterns
and reinforcing steel.

130-150

5500-8500

260-400

1.0-2.0

1100-2700

400-600

20-40

Mass concrete in gravity dams, large piers,
rassive walls, etc. Two or more vibrators
will be required to operate simultaneousy
to mix and consolidate quantities of con-
crete of 3 m? or more deposited at one
time into the form.

* Generally, extrermnely dry or very stiff concrete deoes not respond well to internal vibrators.
** While vibrator is operating in concrete.

T Distance over which concrete is fully consolidated.

{ Assumes the insertion spacing is 1% times the radius of action, and that vibrator operates two-thirds of timne concrete is being placed. Thes=
ranges reflect not only the capability of the vibrator but also differences in workability of the mix, degree of deaeration desired, and other
conditions experienced in constructon.

Adapted from AT 208
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Videos Linking/Moghdameye Beton.MPG
Videos Linking/Moghdameye Beton.MPG



Videos Linking/Vibre Kardan.MPG
Videos Linking/Vibre Kardan.MPG
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Central Mix Ready Mix
Plant

A Aggregate dedvery I Admixiures

B Agaregate receiving hoppot J Ready mix truck with retumed concrote
C Aggrogate storage K Rocycled water

D Conveyor belt L Reclamod aggrogates

E Cementitious material storage M Pump

F Weigh hopper N Water storage

G Cement delivery O Concrete loadod in ready-mix truck

H Mixer P Control room
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Agitator Trucks No agitating Truck



Front Discharge

Rear Discharge





Videos Linking/AGITATOR.MPG
Videos Linking/AGITATOR.MPG
Videos Linking/Hamle Betone Aamade.MPG
Videos Linking/Hamle Betone Aamade.MPG

Fig. 44. Reclaiming system allows immediate reuse of | 25
wash water in batching. (IMG12425) :
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